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1979 
ATTACHES OF THE SENATE - 

The O f f i c e  o f  t h e  S e c r e t a r y  o f  t h e  S e n a t e  

. Denn i s  Casey  S e c r e t a r y  o f  S e n a t e  
J e a n  F a P l a n  A s s i s t a n t  S e c r e t a r y  o f  t h e  S e n a t e  
P a t r i c i a  Ann A l t e r  Secy .  to S e c r e t a r y  o f  S e n a t e  
Harriet  A C e l a r  S e c r e t a r y  t o  t h e  A s s t .  S e c r e t a r y  

I 
J u d i t h  Ann P r a t t  C h i e f  J o u r n a l  C l e r k  
Mary Ann S c h e l l  A s s t .  J o u r n a l  C l e r k  
Doro thy  Anne H i l l  C h i e f  B i l l s  C l e r k  
Doris M .  Cason  A s s t .  B i l l s  C l e r k  

I 
J o h n  L a r s o n  Amendments C o o r d i n a t o r  
Wayne E. P h i l l i p s  A s s t .  B i l l s  C o o r d i n a t o r  
D iane  C. E t c h a r t  Reading  C l e r k  ( P a r t  Time) 

I 
Kris ta  Lynn J o h n s t o n  Read ing  C l e r k  ( P a r t  Time)  
A l e x  S t e p h e n s o n  B i l l s  D i s t r i b u t i n g  C l e r k  
R i t a  Rae H o w l e t t  A s s t .  B i l l s  D i s t r i b u t o r  

! 
Vern  E. Rasmussen 
J o  Ann Wunder l i ch  
Melba McKay 
L i s a  Kay Swan 
L o w e l l  Anderson  
Mary V a l e n c i a  Lane 
Edwin S m i t h  

O f f i c e  

E a r l  M o r i t z  
Ra lph  E r v i n g  
Don V a l i t o n  
Kenneth  C .  Morrow 
L o w e l l  G .  Pu rdy  
James  C h i r g w i n  
Wayne J. P u t z  
Bruce  W. L a n t h o r n  
I r w i n  ( T e d )  Zorn 
R o b e r t  Dartman 
H a r r y  A l l e n  D r a p e r  

P o s t i n g  C l e r k  
S e c r e t a r y  (Democrat  F l o o r  L e a d e r )  
S e c r e t a r y  ( R e p u b l i c a n  F l o o r  L e a d e r )  
S e c r e t a r y  t o  t h e  P r e s i d e n t  

u 
C h a p l a i n  1 R e s e a r c h e r  ( M a j o r i t y  L e a d e r - J u d i c a r y )  
R e s e a r c h e r  ( M i n o r i t y  Leader -S  ta te  . 

o f  Se rgean t - a t -Arms  1 
Sergeant -a t -Arms 
A s s t .  S g t .  a t  A r m s  
A s s t .  S g t .  a t  A r m s  
A s s t .  S g t .  a t  A r m s  
A s s t .  S g t .  a t  A r m s  
A s s t .  S g t .  a t  A r m s  
~ o o r k e e p e r  
P a r k i n g  A t t e n d a n t  & A s s t .  S g t .  a t  A d s  
Watchman 
Watchman 
Watchman 

Pages  

Page  
Page  
page  
Page  

E i g h t  h i r e d -  some f o r  Page  
o n e  week - some f o r  two Page  
Two h o l d o v e r  p a g e s  t o  Page  
t r a i n  new p a g e s  Page  



Mary E .  ( B e t t y )  Jakovac  
L o u i s e  S u l l i v a n  
S y l v i a  Kinsey 
A l i c e  L. Omang 
N i t a  F j e s e t h  
C a r o l  F r a s i e r  
S h e r r i  Smith  
S a l l y  Watson 
M a r j o r i e  N i c h o l s  
Jenny Lind 
I r e n e  LaBare 
Judy Olsen  
E l a i n e  Grave ley  
J i l l  Rohyans 
Sharon R.  Nason 
L o u i s e  F u l b r i g h t  
E l a i n e  Rung 

Chief  S t e n o  & S t a n d i n g  Comi. Sec.  
A s s t .  Ch ie f  S t e n o  & Corn. Sec ,  
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy.  ( F i n a n c e  & Claim 
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy . ( J u d i c i a r y )  
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy.  ( T a x a t i o n )  
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy . (Highways) 
S t a n d i n g  Comrn. Secy ,  ( F i s h  4 Game) 
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy.  ( A g r i c u l t u r e )  
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy.  ( B u s i n e s s  & I n d .  
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy,  ( S t .  Adminis .)  
S t a n d i n g  Comrn. Secy . (Labor)  
S t a n d i n g  Comrn. Secy , ( P u b l i c  H e a l t h )  
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy.  (Loca l  Governmen 
S t a n d i n g  Comrn. Secy . (Educa t ion)  
S t a n d i n g  Comrn. Secy.  ( N a t u r a l  Resourc 
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy.  ( S p e c i a l  Comm.) 
S t a n d i n g  Comm. Secy.  ( F i l l  I n )  

S t e n o s  

Kerry S u l l i v a n  S t e n o  ( W e  worked w i t h  one  
Denise  Thompson S t e n o  less s t e n o  d u r i n g  

t h e  1979 s e s s i o n )  
P r o o f r e a d e r s  

Wilma Blocker  P r o o f r e a d e r  
Barbara  J .  K e i l  P r o o f r e a d e r  

Bus iness  O f f i c e  

Monida S. Vaughn 
Ange l ine  (Ann) M .  Wierenga 
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T .  - /: 
I 

A l l  t h e  f o l l o w i n q  amounts  i n c l u d e  t h e  t . 1 2  

, Name p o s i t i o n  

J e a n  F a l l a n  ~ s s i s t a n t s e c r e t a r y  o f  S e n a t e  

_ P a t r i c i a  Ann A l t e r  S e c y .  t o  S e c .  of  S e n a t e  

H a r r i e t  A. C e l a r  Secy .  t o  t h e  A s s t .  Sec .  

J u d i t h  Ann P r a t t  c h i e f  J o u r n a l  C l e r k  

Mary Ann S c h e l l  A s s t .  J o u r n a l  C l e r k  

Doro thy  A. H i l l  Chief  B i l l s  C l e r k  

D o r i s  M. Cason A s s t .  B i l l s  C l e r k  . 

J o h n  L a r s o n  Amendments C o o r d i n a t o r  

Wayne P h i l l i p s  A s s t .  B i l l s  C o o r d i n a t o r  

Alex  S t e p h e n s o n  B i l l s  D i s t r i b u t i n g  C l e r k  

R i t a  Rae H o w l e t t  A s s t .  B i l l s  D i s t r i b u t o r  

Vern E .  Rasmussen P o s t i n g  C l e r k  

. J o  Ann Wunder l i ch  Secy .  M i n o r i t y  Leade r  

Melba McKay Secy  . M a j o r i t y  Leade r  

L i s a  Kay Swan Secy .  t o  t h e  P r e s i d e n t  

- Wilma B l o c k e r  P r o o f r e a d e r  

G r a d e  - 
1 2  

1 0  

1 0  

I1 

1 0  

11 

1 0  

1 0  

3 

S t e p  

6 

9 

B a r b a r a  3 .  K e i l  P r o o f r e a d e r  

Ralph E r v i n g  A s s t .  Sgt. a t  A r m s  

Don V a l i t o n  I1 

Kenneth Morrow 11 

Lowel l  Pu rdy  11 

- James Ch i rgwin  I) 

Wayne J. P u t z  Doorkeeper  

Bruce  L a n t h o r n  P a r k i n g  A t t .  & ~ s s t .  S g t .  a t  A r m s  

I r w i n  (Ted)  Zorn Watchman 

! R o b e r t  Dartman Watchman 

H a r r y  D r a p e r  Watchman 



Pages  

Mary E ( B e t t y )  

d 
Jakovac  

3 L o u i s e  S u l l i v a n  

S y l v i a  Kinsey  

f A l i c e  L. Omang 
! 
I 

N i t a  F j e s e t h  
I 

: Sharon  R -  Smi th  
I 

Chief  S t e n o  

A s s t .  Ch ie f  

Comm. Secy .  

C o r n .  Secy .  

Comma Secy.  

Comm. Secy .  

& S t a n d i n g  Comrn. Secy.  

& Comm. Secy.  

( F i n a n c e  & C l a i m s )  

( J u d i c i a r y )  

( T a x a t i o n )  

( F i s h  and Game) 

i S a l l y  Watson Comm. Secy ,  ( A g r i c u l f u r e )  1 0  4 5.66 
i 
( M a r j o r i e  N i c h o l s  Comrn. Secy.  ( B u s i n e s s  & I n d u s t r y )  1 0  1 

b 
! J e n n i e  L. Pa lmer  Comm. Secy.  ( S t a t e  ~ d m i n i s t r a t i o n )  1 0  
I 2 5030R 5.421 

I / I r e n e  V. LaBare Comrn. Secy.  (Labor and Employment) 1 0  1 5 . 3 0 1  

I C a r o l  F r a s i e r  Comm. Secy .  (Highways) 1 0  
I 1 

5.300 

i E l a i n e  G r a v e l e y  Comm. Secy .  ( L o c a l  Government) 

J i l l  Rohyans Corn. Secy .  ( E d u c a t i o n )  1 0  2 

) Sharon  Nason Coinm. Secy .  ( N a t u r a l  R e s o u r c e s )  1 0  I 1 
' Judy Olson  Comrn. Secy  . ( P u b l i c  H e a l t h )  10  1 

L o u i s e  F u l b r i g h t  Corn. Secy .  ( S p e c i a l  commi t t ees )  
I 

1 0  4 

I E l a i n e  Rung Comrn. Secy .  ( S p e c i a l  commi t t ees )  1 0  4 5.660 

Denise  Thompson S t e n o  

Ker ry  S u l l i v a n  S t e n o  

Monida Vaughn S e n a t e  B u s i n e s s  Manager 

Ann Wierenga A s s t .  B u s i n e s s  Manager 

- Dennis  Casey S e c r e t a r y  o f  S e n a t e  

Lowel l  Anderson C h a p l a i n  

E a r l  M o r i t z  S g t .  a t  A r m s  

1 4  2 
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P a g e s  t h a t  s e r v e d  f o r  t h e  1979  S e s s i o n  

J i l l  W a t s o n  
3408 5 t h  Ave ,  S o u t h  
Great F a l l s ,  5 9 4 0 1  

R e g i e  S p r i n g e r  
B i g  S a n d y ,  5 9 5 2 0  

C o n n i e  R u d o l p h  
Box 1 7 5  
J o p l i n ,  5 9 5 3 2  

J o h n  Monson 
2630 Y o r k  Road 
H e l e n a  5 9 6 0 1  

K e n t  k a a l a n d  
Box 832  
I n v e r n e s s  59530  

P a u l a  E n k e r u d  
Tampico  R o u t e  
Glasgow 59230  

J o y c e  B r o o k s  
R t .  1, Box 1 3 9 2  
L i b b y  5 9 9 2 3  

C h e r y l  Wood 
1 0 1 1  5 t h  Avenue  
L a u r e l  5 9 0 4 4  

P a u l  D .  N e l s o n  
, 1 7 3 6  5 t h  Ave.  

H e l e n a  5 9 6 0 1  

Nancy P.  K l e i n j a n  
S t a r  R o u t e  7 1 ,  Box 5 3  
C h i n o o k  5 9 5 2 3  

Kevin  J o h n s t o n e  
R u r a l  R o u t e  
P o p l a r  5 9 2 5 5  

L i s a  M c I n t i r e  
1 4 2 5  B i t t e r r o o t  
B i l l i n g s  5 9 1 0 1  , 

L a r r y  L i n d e l l  
4604 C a r o l  D r i v e  
Great F a l l s  5 9 4 0 5  

J o y  Wendt 
400 C o n n e l l  
M i s s o u l a  5 9 8 0 1  

James H a r t n e t t  , 

Box 28 
P l a i n s  53859 

D a v i d  A n d e r s o n  
R o u t e  2 ,  Box 345 
B e l g r a d e  59714 

L i s a  P l a c e  
Box 373  
U l m  59485 

J ' e a n n e  M .  Hie ta la  
522 T a m a r a c k  
H e l e n a  5 9 6 0 1  

T a r a  O 'Connor  
R t .  2 ,  Box 839  
G r e a t  F a l l s  5 9 4 0 1  

R i t c h  N .  D o y l e  
3330  O l d  Pond  Road 
M i s s o u l a  5 9 8 0 1  

Y a r y a n n e  Murphy 
Ox Yoke Ranch 
E m i g r a n t  59207  

S c o t t  H i l l  
Mosby 59058 

M a r l e n e  Kay L o v i n g t o n  
2745 G r e e n b r i a r  Drive 
G r e a t  F a l l s  59404 

G a r t h  W .  F e r r o  
2000 N o r t h r i d g e  C i r c l e  
B i l l i n g s  59102 

R u s s e l l  S .  Lockrem 
2750 G r e g o r y  Drive S o u t h  . 

B i l l i n g s  59102  

L i s a  Rae B i t n e y  
845  W e s t g a t e  Drive 
B i l l i n g s  5 9 1 0 1  

K a t h a r i n e  Ann Mars  
1 1 4 4  T o o l e  C o u r t  
B i l l i n g s  5 3 1 0 1  

S u s a n  L .  Kuhr 
5 L i l a  Drive 
Havre 5 9 5 0 1  



Mimi M a t h e r s  
314 X e r r i a m  
Miles C i t y  5 9 3 0 1  

/ 

S h a n e  J. Shaw 
C a r d w e l l  5 9 7 2 1  

Cynthia J. V a n d e n a c r e  
416 S o u t h  I o w a  
C o n r a d  5 9 4 2 5  

J a m e s  T .  Wood 
P.O. Box 792 
E u r e k a  59917  

G r e g o r y  Robbe 
Murphy L a k e  R a n g e r  S t a t i o n  
F o r t i n e  5 9 9 1 8  

L o r i  J e a n  Hoffman 
310 D i l w o r t h  
G l e n d i v e  59330  

D i a n e  M. H i l l  
R a y n e s f o r d  59469  

Lynn B e r s c h  
52 P r o s p e c t  Drive 
Great F a l l s  5 9 4 0 1  

Mina E. V o l e d s e t h  
L e n n e p  R t e .  
 arti ins dale 5 9 0 5 3  

V e r o n i c a  Dos t a  1 
Box 253 
G e r a l d i n e  59446  

Donna S k i n n e r  
L o t h a i r  5 9 4 6 1  

Bob M .  H a n s e n  
Worden 5 9 0 8 8  

K i m b e r l y  M .  M e h r e n s  
512  W. 6 t h  Avenue 
Anaconda 5 9 7 1 1  

B r a d l e y  A ,  C l o r e  
454 7 t h  Ave. S. 
C u t  Bank 59427  

L o r i  Omang 
,, 5647 York Road 

H e l e n a  5 9 6 0 J  

K e l l y  Shaw' 
C a r d w e l l  5 9 7 2 1  

K a r e n  E a g l e  
645  M a d i s o n  Avenue 
West Y e l l o w s t o n e  59758 

D a v i d  S .  M a r t i n  
7710  N .  Montana 
H e l e n a  5 9 6 0 1  

T e r r i l l  W .  O s t r u m  
Box 5 9  
F i s h t a i l  59028 

K e l l y  S u l l i v a n  
200 N .  W a l n u t  
Townsend 59644 

K a r e n  P e t e r s o n  
3049 A t h e r t o n  L a n e  
B u t t e  5 9 7 0 1  

M o l l y  M a r i e  C a m p b e l l  
2830  H a n n l b a l  
B u t t e  5 9 7 0 1  

L i s a  L e e  Grossman 
804 Broadway 
Townsend 59644 

Z u l i e  M. A n d e r s o n  
R t .  2 ,  Box 3 4 6  
B e l g r a d e  59714 

Maureen  S t o b i e  
R o u t e  2 ,  Box 46 
Thompson F a l l s  53873  

, L i n d a  Jo  B r e n t e s o n  
S.R. Box 20 
Bagmar 59219 

S a n d r a  K .  B l a k e  
c/o Bomar Off ice  S u p p l y  
700 S u n s e t  B l v d .  
K a l i s p e l l  5 9 9 0 1  

B r i c e  J .  P e t e r s o n  
645  S .  2nd 97. 
M i s s o u l a  5 9 8 0 1  

Donna L .  P l o y h a r  
829 P e n n s y l v a n i a  
Deer Lodge 59722  

J e f f  C .  . R o b b i n  
1 9 0 0  5 t h  S t .  N.W. 
G r e a t  F a l l s  59404 

K a r e n  Lynn S n i v e l y  
2 2 1  W -  5th Stroot 



M a r i a n n e  Weston 
3331 H o l l i s  
M i s s o u l a ,  59801  

S u s a n  C .  H i c k s  
2816  Cornstock 
Miles C i t y  59301  

Tom Holter  
3004 H a r v a r d  
Butte 5 9 7 0 1  

J e n i f e r  Sheehy  
1 7 0 1  C h o t e a u  
H e l e n a  59601  

S h e r i  Hahn 
Sun River O u t f i t t e r s  
S e e l e y  Lake  59868 

L a u r i e  Ann Z i n k  
420 W. 9 t h  S t r e e t  
L a u r e l  59044 

J e f f e r y  M.  Goe 
3491  M i d d l e  Road 
Columbia  F a l l s  59912 

J a k e  C .  L i n d  
Box 563  
Whi t e  S u l p h u r  S p r i n g s  59645  

R o b e r t  Ma theson  
1503  W. D u r s t o n  
Bozeman 59715  

B a r b a r a  A.  H i l s e n d e g e r  
4 4  A S t r e e t  
Columbus 59019 

L i n d a  A .  H u t c h i n  
1330  N.E.  E a s t s i d e  Hwy. 
~ o r v a l l i s  5 9 8 2 8  

An ine  C. S imonsen  
R t .  #1, Box 7 
V i c t o r  59875  

J a c k  A .  H a s w e l l  
1370  M i l l  Road 
He lena  59601  

I M i c h a e l  N .  Windham 
10055  G r a n t  C r e e k  Road 
M i s s o u l a  59801  

B a r r y  T .  S t r o p e  
318 W .  Lawrence  
Helena  59601  

M a u r i c e  J.  IJovak 
1224 L e w i s  Avenue 
E i l l i n g s  5 9 1 0 1  

Brad  D .  H u t z e n b i l e r  
R o u t e  3 
B i l l i n g s  59101  

D a r l a  Goe 
3491  M i d d l e  Road 
Columbia  F a l l s  59912 

Brad  Chase  
2615 Hoover  
B i l l i n g s  59101 

Kev in  ( K . C . )  Culurn 
520  N .  B e n t o n  
H e l e n a  59601  

Debb ie  Hamma 
R u r a l  R o u t e  
Brady  59416 

R a n d i  J e a n  J o h n s o n  
1 2 4  Gresham 
G l e n d i v e  59230  

Ken t  Woodmansey 
3517 1 4 t h  A v e .  S.  
Great Falls 59405  

L a u r i  S u e  C r a i g  
2480 E .  Broadway 1 2 A  
H e l e n a  59106 

J o h n  J .  B u l g e r  
1405  3 r d  A v e .  N .  
G r e a t  F a l l s  5 9 4 0 1  

L a u r i e  S c o t t  
1 1 5  S . W .  C e d a r  
Lewis town 59457  

E l a i n e  M .  R i c h a r d s o n  
2 Benson P l a c e  
B e l g r a d e  59714 

M i c h a e l  J o h n  T u c k e r  
1 1 3 1  1 6 t h  S t r e e t  
Havre 59501  

Aden S e i d l i t z  
C h e s t e r  59522  

J a n  J e n s e n  
C h e s t e r  5 9 5 2 2  



P a t r i c k  Downey 
1 2 7  E. C e n t e r  St. 
Butte 59701 

B i l l  Naegeli 
Box 1 7 7 ,  R t .  L 
Trout Creek 59874 

E r i c  D. C l a r k  
1317 Flowerree 
Helena 5 9 6 0 1  


